505513902 06/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5560707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANGEL CABADA	05/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAYE INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	1515 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 206	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D843295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-761-7477

Email: IPDocket@GRAY-ROBINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS L. KAUTZ, ESQ. Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, PA

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2328

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	818300.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS L. KAUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Kautz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Straye - Design Patent Assignment D834295#page1.tif source=Straye - Design Patent Assignment D834295#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049401 FRAME: 0540 505513902

UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Angel Cabada, an individual having a residence address of 357 S. Fairfax Avenue, #264, Los Angeles, California 90036 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Design Patent No. D834,295 entitled "SHOE" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Straye International LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1515 North Federal Highway, Suite 206, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the ornamental designs and improvements described, illustrated and/or claimed therein and covered thereby (the "Designs").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor, on behalf of himself and his heirs, legal representatives, executors and assigns, does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Designs, together with and including all worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (i) any and all re-examinations, re-issues and extensions of the Patent; (ii) any and all improvements to the Designs described in and covered by the Patent: (iii) any and all counterparts or legal equivalents of the Patent in any foreign country(ies), including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and (iv) the sole and exclusive right to sue and recover damages and any and all other legal and equitable remedies available for any past infringement(s) of the Patent, the foregoing all for the use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the Patent and each of the above-referenced re-examinations, re-issues. extensions, and counterparts, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor and his heirs, legal representatives, executors, and assigns if this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or re-issues thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENA/ REEL: 049401 FRAME: 0541

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Angel	Cabada has caused his instrument to be executed on this 21
day of <u>MAU</u> , 2019.	
	By:
	ANGEL CABADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this <u>Zist</u>day of <u>May</u> in the year 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Angel Cabado</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DALE MARC EFFREN
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2162775
My Comm. Expires Sep 13, 2020

5418912 v1

RECORDED: 06/07/2019